-	 V
DRAFT UNTIL APPROVED BY SENATE
MINUTES OF MEETING OF SENATE OF SIMON FRASER UNIVERSITY
HELD MONDAY, JULY 7, 1969, FACULTY LOUNGE, 7:30 P.M.
OPEN SESSION
PRESENT:	 Strand, K.T.	 Chairman
Baird, D.A.
Barlow, J.S.

- 4 - *IL4
vi) Election to the Senate Corlm'Littee to review Senate Rules and
Procedures and to establish Codification
Following the resignations of K.Rieckhoff and D.H.Sullivan,
two members were required for election to the Ad Hoc Committee
of Senate with the candidates being K.R.Burstein, R.L.Carlson,
W.M.Hamilton, M.Lebowitz.
Following ballot election W.M.Hamilton and M.Lebowitz were
declared elected.
vii) Election to the Senate Committee on Examination and Grading
Practices
a) Four members of faculty were required to be elected with
the candidates being A.Blackman, L.Boland, J.F.Cochran,
J.F.Hutchinson, L.M.Kendall, L.Prock, P.L.Wagner, S.
Wassermann, J.M.Webster.
Ballot election was undertaken and L.Boland, J.F.Hutchinson,
L.M.Kendall, S.Wassermann were declared elected to the
faculty positions.
b) It was noted that two student members were required for
•	 election to the committee to complete the membership and
D.Tuck, Chairman of the Nominating Committee, indicated that
arrangements had been made with the Student Society to bring
forward the nominations of students by submission of names
through one of the student senators. Unfortunately, there
had been misunderstanding on this point and a submission made
by J.K.Kenward had not been included on the data provided to
the individual members of Senate.
Moved by K.Burstein, seconded by A.Stone,
"that Senate rules on nominations from the floor be
suspended."
MOTION CARRIED
18 in favour
8 opposed
2 abstained
The Secretary explained that J.K.Kenward had submitted, on
behalf of the Student Society, nominations on behalf of
J.Misera and T.Hammond.
Moved by J.Walkley, seconded by K.Burstein,
.
	 "that nominations close."
MOTION CARRIED
22 in favour
1 opposed
1 abstained
-5-
Moved by D. Sullivan, seconded by M. Campbell,
.	 "that the two students nominated by the Student
Society through the student senator be elected.."
MOTION CARRIED
M. Lebowitz requested that his negative vote be recorded.
4. UNFINISHED BUSINESS FROM THE MEETINGS OF MAY 12 AND JUNE 2, 1969
(A) Reports of Committees:
i) Senate Committee on the Method of Appointment, Tenure and Functions
of Deans and Heads of Departments - Paper S.224, D. Tuck;
Min2_yiew - Paper S.224 .2), R. Maud
D. Tuck, Chairman of the Committee, suggested that consideration
be given in the following order:
Sections I, II, III
Section IV, Sub-sections 1-8 inclusive
Section IV, Sub-section 9
Section IV, Sub-sections 1.0-13 inclusive
Section V
0	 Moved by M. Lebowitz, seconded by A. McDougall,
"that Senate move into Committee of the Whole for a
discussion of the report."
Extensive discussion was undertaken preceding the vote.
MOTION FAILED
6 in favour
15 opposed
2 abstained
Moved by D. Tuck, seconded by D. Sullivan,
"that Senate approve Sections I, II, III of Paper S.224."
D. Tuck indicated that in the preparation of Sections I, II